THE DATASHEET OF
LTC1286IN8#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
LTC1286/LTC1298
Micropower Sampling
12-Bit A/D Converters In
S0-8 Packages

ORDER PART
NUMBER
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
W WW
(Notes 1 and 2)
Power Dissipation .............................................. 500mW
Operating Temperature Range
LTC1286C/LTC1298C............................. 0°C to 70°C
LTC1286I/LTC1298I ........................... –40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range ................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.) ................ 300°C
Supply Voltage (VCC) to GND................................... 12V
Voltage
Analog and Reference ................ –0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
Digital Inputs ......................................... –0.3V to 12V
Digital Output ............................. –0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
PART MARKING
1286
1286I
ORDER PART
NUMBER
LTC1298CN8
LTC1298IN8
ORDER PART
NUMBER
PART MARKING
LTC1298CS8
LTC1298IS8
LTC1286CS8
LTC1286IS8
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VCC Supply Voltage (Note 3) LTC1286 4.5 9.0 V
LTC1298 4.5 5.5 V
fCLK Clock Frequency VCC = 5V (Note 4) 200 kHz
tCYC Total Cycle Time LTC1286, fCLK = 200kHz 80 µs
LTC1298, fCLK = 200kHz 90 µs
thDI Hold Time, DIN After CLK↑ VCC = 5V 150 ns